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STREETLIGHT PHOTOMETRIC TEST REPORT

NAME: LED Tunnel Lights

SPEC.:street light

MFR.: ZGSM

TYPE:1M 3030

DIM.: 166*270*165mm

SUR.:250*70 mm

WEIGHT:2.3kg

SERIAL No.:

Shielding Angle:
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DATA OF LAMP PHOTOMETRIC DATA Eff: 130.00 lm/W
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C Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval: 15.0DEG

  Range:  0 -  90DEG
  Interval:  1.0DEG



Test Speed: HIGH Test System:EVERFINE GO-2000A_V1 SYSTEM V2.0.362
Temperature:25.3DEG Humidity:65.0%

Test Distance:10.480m [K=1.0000]Operators:DAMIN
Test Date:2018 Remarks:
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STREETLIGHT ISOCANDELA DIAGRAM

NAME: LED Tunnel Lights

SPEC.:street light

MFR.: ZGSM

TYPE:1M 3030

DIM.: 166*270*165mm

SUR.:250*70 mm

WEIGHT:2.3kg

SERIAL No.:

Shielding Angle:
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Classification:

IES:Type I - Medium
CIE:Narrow - Intermediate

CIE:Non-cut-off
IES:Semi cut-off

Max.At80:168.4cd/klm
Max.At90:0cd/klm
Max.80-90:168.4cd/klm

ISOCANDELA DIAGRAM

UNIT cd

Imax=100%   4141

90%   3727

80%   3313

70%   2899

60%   2484

50%   2070

40%   1656

30%   1242

20%    828

10%    414

 5%    207

C Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval: 15.0DEG

  Range:  0 -  90DEG
  Interval:  1.0DEG



Test Speed: HIGH Test System:EVERFINE GO-2000A_V1 SYSTEM V2.0.362
Temperature:25.3DEG Humidity:65.0%

Test Distance:10.480m [K=1.0000]Operators:DAMIN
Test Date:2018 Remarks:
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COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION CURVE
AND ISOLUX DIAGRAM
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ROAD SURFACE ISOLUX DIAGRAM
ILLUMINANCE AT MH=10 m,Enadir  = 16.33 lx

TO CONVERT TO OTHER MH,MULTIPLY BY FACTOR IN THE TABLE.

HEIGHT FACTOR

 5 m 4.000

 6 m 2.778

 7 m 2.041

 8 m 1.563

 9 m 1.235

10 m 1.000

11 m 0.826

12 m 0.694

13 m 0.592

14 m 0.510

15 m 0.444

16 m 0.391

C Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval: 15.0DEG

  Range:  0 -  90DEG
  Interval:  1.0DEG



Test Speed: HIGH Test System:EVERFINE GO-2000A_V1 SYSTEM V2.0.362
Temperature:25.3DEG Humidity:65.0%

Test Distance:10.480m [K=1.0000]Operators:DAMIN
Test Date:2018 Remarks:
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ZONAL FLUX DIAGRAM

NAME: LED Tunnel Lights

SPEC.:street light

MFR.: ZGSM

TYPE:1M 3030

DIM.: 166*270*165mm

SUR.:250*70 mm

WEIGHT:2.3kg

SERIAL No.:

Shielding Angle:


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C0 C45 C90 C135 C180 C225 C270 C315   zone   total %lum,lamp  

DEG LUMINOUS INTENSITY:cd UNIT:lm

1688 2000 2150 1947 1643 1467 1403 1479 160.3 160.3 2.47,2.47

1762 2528 2624 2417 1679 1332 1198 1368 511.7 672.0 10.3,10.3

1878 2727 2242 2556 1720 1250 963.1 1308 866.2 1538 23.7,23.7

2071 2233 1166 2052 1809 1207 682.1 1255 1081 2619 40.3,40.3

2625 1195 469.9 1065 2068 1198 428.6 1184 1111 3730 57.4,57.4

3517 409.8 350.7 377.2 2674 954.9 338.7 886.0 1097 4827 74.3,74.3

3964 245.2 267.3 234.8 3478 269.9 227.2 271.8 1030 5857 90.1,90.1

1095 128.1 106.1 119.6 866.9 119.3 18.96 112.7 564.3 6421 98.8,98.8

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 79.28 6500 100,100

C Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval: 15.0DEG

  Range:  0 -  90DEG
  Interval:  1.0DEG



Test Speed: HIGH Test System:EVERFINE GO-2000A_V1 SYSTEM V2.0.362
Temperature:25.3DEG Humidity:65.0%

Test Distance:10.480m [K=1.0000]Operators:DAMIN
Test Date:2018 Remarks:
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ISOCANDELA DIAGRAM

NAME: LED Tunnel Lights

SPEC.:street light

MFR.: ZGSM

TYPE:1M 3030

DIM.: 166*270*165mm

SUR.:250*70 mm

WEIGHT:2.3kg

SERIAL No.:

Shielding Angle:
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UNIT: cd

10% 414.1
20% 828.1
30% 1242
40% 1656
50% 2070
60% 2484
70% 2899
80% 3313
90% 3727

C Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval: 15.0DEG

  Range:  0 -  90DEG
  Interval:  1.0DEG



Test Speed: HIGH Test System:EVERFINE GO-2000A_V1 SYSTEM V2.0.362
Temperature:25.3DEG Humidity:65.0%

Test Distance:10.480m [K=1.0000]Operators:DAMIN
Test Date:2018 Remarks:
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Planar Illuminance Curve

Planar Illuminance Curve
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C Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval: 15.0DEG

  Range:  0 -  90DEG
  Interval:  1.0DEG



Test Speed: HIGH Test System:EVERFINE GO-2000A_V1 SYSTEM V2.0.362
Temperature:25.3DEG Humidity:65.0%

Test Distance:10.480m [K=1.0000]Operators:DAMIN
Test Date:2018 Remarks:
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LCS REPORT

NAME: LED Tunnel Lights

SPEC.:street light

MFR.: ZGSM

TYPE:1M 3030

DIM.: 166*270*165mm

SUR.:250*70 mm

WEIGHT:2.3kg

SERIAL No.:

Shielding Angle:
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C Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval: 15.0DEG

  Range:  0 -  90DEG
  Interval:  1.0DEG



Test Speed: HIGH Test System:EVERFINE GO-2000A_V1 SYSTEM V2.0.362
Temperature:25.3DEG Humidity:65.0%

Test Distance:10.480m [K=1.0000]Operators:DAMIN
Test Date:2018 Remarks:
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BUG REPORT

NAME: LED Tunnel Lights

SPEC.:street light

MFR.: ZGSM

TYPE:1M 3030

DIM.: 166*270*165mm

SUR.:250*70 mm

WEIGHT:2.3kg

SERIAL No.:

Shielding Angle:

IESNA Luminaire Flux Distribution Table:

Zone Lumens Luminaire %

FL - Front-Low(0-30) 953.92 14.7

FM - Front-Medium(30-60) 1933.1 29.7

FH - Front-High(60-80) 778.6 12.0

FVH - Front-Very High(80-90) 46.248 0.7

Total Forward Light 3711.8 57.1

BL - Back-Low(0-30) 584.34 9.0

BM - Back-Medium(30-60) 1355.8 20.9

BH - Back-High(60-80) 815.28 12.5

BVH - Back-Very High(80-90) 33.033 0.5

Total Back Light 2788.4 42.9

UL - Uplight-Low(90-100) 0 0.0

UH - Uplight-High(100-180) 0 0.0

Total Up Light 0 0.0

BUG(Back,Up,Glare) Rating B2-U0-G2

Zone Downward

Lumens

Upward

Lumens

Total

Lumens

House Side 2788.4 0 2788.4

Street Side 3711.8 0 3711.8

C Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval: 15.0DEG

  Range:  0 -  90DEG
  Interval:  1.0DEG



Test Speed: HIGH Test System:EVERFINE GO-2000A_V1 SYSTEM V2.0.362
Temperature:25.3DEG Humidity:65.0%

Test Distance:10.480m [K=1.0000]Operators:DAMIN
Test Date:2018 Remarks:
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ROAD ISOCANDELA REPORT

NAME: LED Tunnel Lights

SPEC.:street light

MFR.: ZGSM

TYPE:1M 3030

DIM.: 166*270*165mm

SUR.:250*70 mm

WEIGHT:2.3kg

SERIAL No.:

Shielding Angle:

1MH

2.25MH

3.75MH

6MH
1MH 1MH 1.75MH 2.75MH

Pavement Road

Type I Type II Type III Type IV

V.Short

Short

Medium

Long

70% 50% 20% 5% 2.5%

ROAD SURFACE ISOCANDELA DIAGRAM

C Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval: 15.0DEG

  Range:  0 -  90DEG
  Interval:  1.0DEG



Test Speed: HIGH Test System:EVERFINE GO-2000A_V1 SYSTEM V2.0.362
Temperature:25.3DEG Humidity:65.0%

Test Distance:10.480m [K=1.0000]Operators:DAMIN
Test Date:2018 Remarks:
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LUMINOUS DISTRIBUTION INTENSITY DATA

NAME: LED Tunnel Lights

SPEC.:street light

MFR.: ZGSM

TYPE:1M 3030

DIM.: 166*270*165mm

SUR.:250*70 mm

WEIGHT:2.3kg

SERIAL No.:

Shielding Angle:

  (DEG)

C(DEG)
  Table--1 UNIT: cd

0

0 1644

5 1659

10 1688

15 1724

20 1762

25 1811

30 1878

35 1960

40 2071

45 2268

50 2625

55 3038

60 3517

65 4049

70 3964

75 2927

80 1095

85 93.1

90 0.00

15

1641

1697

1779

1882

2007

2172

2349

2535

2758

2966

3123

3197

3138

2793

1986

1060

302

87.2

0.00

30

1640

1740

1892

2088

2331

2549

2704

2773

2760

2626

2307

1812

1231

657

282

193

134

60.1

0.00

45

1638

1779

2000

2276

2528

2695

2727

2579

2233

1744

1195

706

410

294

245

193

128

67.7

0.00

60

1638

1812

2092

2396

2613

2675

2534

2171

1656

1085

650

421

341

299

259

202

130

64.8

0.00

75

1635

1827

2140

2452

2634

2612

2337

1857

1292

792

505

395

352

321

273

187

118

73.6

0.00

90

1633

1832

2150

2461

2624

2565

2242

1742

1166

703

470

388

351

318

267

174

106

30.7

0.00

105

1635

1826

2120

2419

2594

2555

2262

1788

1231

756

483

384

343

311

264

177

112

67.1

0.00

120

1631

1796

2047

2325

2528

2574

2415

2053

1555

1012

615

402

330

290

247

188

120

59.3

0.00

135

1630

1756

1947

2188

2417

2553

2556

2393

2052

1586

1065

634

377

284

235

181

120

60.5

0.00

150

1631

1714

1837

2003

2202

2379

2488

2527

2485

2315

1994

1531

997

497

246

185

129

53.8

0.00

165

1631

1669

1723

1804

1905

2017

2129

2252

2398

2537

2648

2689

2583

2204

1483

721

198

110

0.00

180

1644

1641

1643

1659

1679

1699

1720

1752

1809

1911

2068

2310

2674

3298

3478

2584

867

111

0.00

195

1641

1604

1571

1551

1534

1524

1524

1523

1525

1539

1572

1674

1833

2029

1996

1162

213

106

0.00

210

1640

1573

1513

1465

1425

1399

1382

1371

1373

1398

1454

1528

1560

1367

811

231

145

68.9

0.00

225

1638

1547

1467

1395

1332

1285

1250

1223

1207

1205

1198

1139

955

603

270

182

119

46.0

0.00

240

1638

1529

1433

1340

1261

1189

1117

1039

961

882

787

657

458

295

237

172

85.0

21.7

0.00

255

1635

1516

1409

1305

1212

1114

1002

874

740

599

467

370

327

293

236

158

43.0

4.45

0.00

270

1633

1514

1403

1295

1198

1085

963

835

682

531

429

374

339

300

227

156

19.0

1.25

0.00

C Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval: 15.0DEG

  Range:  0 -  90DEG
  Interval:  1.0DEG



Test Speed: HIGH Test System:EVERFINE GO-2000A_V1 SYSTEM V2.0.362
Temperature:25.3DEG Humidity:65.0%

Test Distance:10.480m [K=1.0000]Operators:DAMIN
Test Date:2018 Remarks:
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LUMINOUS DISTRIBUTION INTENSITY DATA

NAME: LED Tunnel Lights

SPEC.:street light

MFR.: ZGSM

TYPE:1M 3030

DIM.: 166*270*165mm

SUR.:250*70 mm

WEIGHT:2.3kg

SERIAL No.:

Shielding Angle:

  (DEG)

C(DEG)
  Table--2 UNIT: cd

285

0 1635

5 1520

10 1416

15 1314

20 1224

25 1124

30 1010

35 893

40 756

45 607

50 479

55 399

60 347

65 306

70 245

75 166

80 38.4

85 3.73

90 0.00

300

1631

1531

1441

1353

1283

1217

1147

1062

964

851

721

566

403

301

241

174

81.5

21.1

0.00

315

1630

1549

1479

1415

1368

1333

1308

1279

1255

1233

1184

1091

886

553

272

181

113

46.7

0.00

330

1631

1576

1531

1493

1472

1463

1457

1456

1472

1523

1589

1640

1610

1351

799

236

134

59.8

0.00

345

1631

1608

1596

1588

1589

1605

1628

1652

1675

1718

1823

1983

2175

2357

2156

1209

209

79.9

0.00

C Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval: 15.0DEG

  Range:  0 -  90DEG
  Interval:  1.0DEG



Test Speed: HIGH Test System:EVERFINE GO-2000A_V1 SYSTEM V2.0.362
Temperature:25.3DEG Humidity:65.0%

Test Distance:10.480m [K=1.0000]Operators:DAMIN
Test Date:2018 Remarks:


